A1-1
Tighe&Bond
Addendum No. 1
Shuttle Meadow Pump Station Rehabilitation
Plainville, CT
Addendum No. 1
to the Bidding Documents
Shuttle Meadow Pump Station Rehabilitation

AutoCAD SHX Text
20
AutoCAD SHX Text
30
TABLE 1
Summary of Suspect Asbestos-Containing Materials Sampling
Town of Plainville
Plainville Water Pollution Control
66 Shutter Meadow Road
Plainville, CT
Sample ID Material Description Color Material Location
Approximate
Quantity
Asbestos Result Comments
2022-1102-PLM-RT-07,-08 Door Frame Caulk Brown Pump House 1 Door (22 LF) 5% Anthophyllite Associated door frame paint is lead-based
2022-1102-PLM-RT-01, -02 Gypsum Board Ceiling Gray Pump House N/A None Detected
2022-1102-PLM-RT-03, -04 Joint Compound White Pump House N/A None Detected
2022-1102-PLM-RT-05, -06 Fiberglass Pipe Insulation Sealant White Pump House N/A None Detected
2022-1102-PLM-RT-09, -10 Concrete Pad Gray Pump House N/A None Detected

Summary of Suspect Lead Paint Materials Sampling - Chip
Town of Plainville
Plainville Water Pollution Control
66 Shutter Meadow Road
Plainville, CT
Sample ID Paint Color Substrate Component Material Location
Approximate
Quantity
Result
(% by
weight)
Reporting
Limit
(RL)
Testing Date Comments
2022-1103-LBP-RT-01 White Gypsum Board Ceiling Pump House N/A 0.058 0.008% 11/2/2022
2022-1103-LBP-RT-02 Black Wood Wall Panel Pump House N/A <0.0080 0.008% 11/2/2022
2022-1103-LBP-RT-03 Gray Concrete Floor Pump House N/A <0.0080 0.008% 11/2/2022
2022-1103-LBP-RT-04 Brown Metal Door Pump House 28 SF 4.0 0.008% 11/2/2022
2022-1103-LBP-RT-05 Brown Wood Soffit Pump House N/A <0.0083 0.008% 11/2/2022
2022-1103-LBP-RT-06 Yellow Metal Gas Line Pump House N/A <0.0080 0.008% 11/2/2022
2022-1103-LBP-RT-07 Beige Metal Wall Dry Well N/A <0.0080 0.008% 11/2/2022
2022-1103-LBP-RT-08 Beige Metal Support Dry Well N/A <0.0080 0.008% 11/2/2022
2022-1103-LBP-RT-09 Tan Metal Pump Dry Well N/A <0.0080 0.008% 11/2/2022
2022-1103-LBP-RT-10 Blue Metal Pump Dry Well N/A <0.0080 0.008% 11/2/2022
2022-1103-LBP-RT-11 Red Metal Valve Dry Well N/A <0.0080 0.008% 11/2/2022
2022-1103-LBP-RT-12 Yellow Metal Ladder Dry Well 30 SF 19.0 0.008% 11/2/2022
Legend
SF = Square Feet
PPM = Parts Per Million
N/A =  Not Applicable